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T

ERAES 240853, 24C854, & & U 26A826.

G15 Y

EHmES 240855, G40 H>
HmES 240856, G40 H> . KikE

26

*5

21a (G15 OH)
&*6a (G40 OH)

(2406856

(240853, 240854 240855,
H LU 26A826 0)«77k

(240853 240854\ 24G855,
EEU 26A826 DH )

5b% (h—/\1 FDOH)

bet &
g bdt %

2 (24C853, 240854, 240855,
HEU 26A826 DH )

T16579D
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HmBES 240854, G156 #HY TSXRFyHI—MtE
MBS 240853, G165 HY H—/A Fo—HFE
BMAEE 240853, G15 HY h—NA FO—FFE SYD—IT7Fxvrv T

HE BERES BREAH

HE
1

1a

2

2a*/
3%

5a
5b%

5¢t
5c%

bdt %
5e*
5f*v
5g*/
6

BRES BREH

249423
248790

24B789

110004

249135
249132
249133

288619

111116
109450
111457
24D438

6a* ® .~ 109213
6b* ® »~ 15G320

T*v
8*
9
11
12
13 %
14%

SA04438

188493

16A529
15F195
224453
15F739
15F740
114069
24D436
15F202
24D437

BODY, gun

STOP, trigger

NEEDLE, assy; 3/32 ball; sst
includes items 2a
(240854 only) and 9
NEEDLE, assy; 3/32 ball;
carbide

includes items 2a
(24C853 and 26A826 only)
and 9

PACKING, o-ring; PTFE

TRIGGER, gun
VALVE, fan, assy
DIFFUSER, assy (24G854 only)
DIFFUSER, assy

(24G853 and 26A826 only)
DIFFUSER, housing

GASKET, seat; nylon

(24C853 and 26A826 only)
SEAT; plastic (24C854 only)
SEAT; carbide

(24G853 and 26A826 only)
NUT, seat
PACKING, o-ring
PACKING, o-ring;
PACKING, o-ring;

RING, retaining;
and 6b

PACKING, o-ring;
WASHER; PTFE
PACKING, u-cup; UHMWPE

VALVE, air, assy

SHAFT, fluid spring

CAP, spring

FILTER, tip (pkg of 5)

PIN, pivot

PIN, pivot, nut

SPRING, compression

TUBE, assy.; includes item 22
FITTING, air inlet

FITTING, hose; see
Accessories for fitting with
JIC threads

seat; PTFE
PTFE
PTFE
includes 6a

PTFE

&

—_ —_—— _—

—_ e e e e e e e i L = = N

19

20
21

33a

119767
115141
119996
24C866
26A824
24D627

115133

117642
15F446
222385
172479

183616

SPRING, compression
(240854 and 26A826 only)
SPRING, compression
(24C853 only)

SCREW, cap, socket hd;
1/4-20 x 3/8 in. (10 mm)
AIR CAP, includes item 21a
(240853 and 24C854)

AIR CAP lacquer, includes
item 21a

PIN, air cap; indexing
(package of 3)

GASKET, tube, acetal
TOOL, installation; seal
TOOL, nut driver

TOOL, gun

CARD, warning (not shown)
TAG, warning (not shown)
SPRAY TIP, customer’ s
choice

GASKET, tip (not shown)

#hda

—_ . —a

1

A XHDERIE, EELANIL, 20, B— FIZEHT

FIZAYES,

S —EEEF 2422 [CEFRET (FIFEY ),

t TISRXRFooo— MEBEF Y |, 249424 [ZEFAFET
(FIZEY )o

R G—/N Fo— MEEF | 249456 (25 FNFT
(FIZEY )o

T FUYGT—BEEFy F 249585 [CEFAFT
(FIZEY )o

O IF7F vy To—LFy f 253032 12GFATLEST
(BT Y )o

v FFIDREIZE L F A,

27



#hda

EHmES 240855, G40 > BEF Y TS
HmES 240856, G40 Hiv, KiRE

BHE HaES BRLEWH B4
1 BODY, gun 1
1a 249423  STOP, trigger 1
2 24B789  NEEDLE, assy; 3/32 ball; 1
carbideincludes items 2a
and 9
2a*, 110004  PACKING, o-ring; PTFE 1
3% TRIGGER, gun 1
4 249135 VALVE, fan, assy 1
5 249133  DIFFUSER, assy 1
ba DIFFUSER, housing 1
5ba¢ 288619  GASKET, seat; nylon 1
bcx SEAT; carbide 1
S5dx NUT, seat 1
5e* 111116  PACKING, o-ring, seat; PTFE 1
5f*, 109450  PACKING, o-ring; PTFE 1
5g*s 111457  PACKING, o-ring: PTFE 1
6 24D439  TIP GUARD, includes items 6a 1
and 6b (24C855 & 24(856
only)
6a*® 109213  PACKING, o-ring; PTFE 2
v
6b*® 15G320  WASHER: PTFE 1
v
7*/ 188493  PACKING, u-cup; UHMWPE 1
g* VALVE, air, assy 1
9 16A529  SHAFT, fluid spring 1
1 15F195  CAP, spring 1
12 224453  FILTER, tip (pkg of 5, 1
24G855 only)
13% 15F739  PIN, pivot 1
14+ 15F740  PIN, pivot, nut 1
15 114069  SPRING, compression 1
16 24D436  TUBE, assy, includes item 22 1
(240855 only)
249317  TUBE, assy (24C856 only) 1
17 15F202  FITTING, air inlet 1
28

BHE BRES BREW E%
18 24D437  FITTING, hose (24C855 only) ; 1
see Accessories for fitting
with JIC threads.
19 115141  SPRING, compression 1
20 119996  SCREW, cap, socket hd; 1
1/4-20 x 3/8 in. (10 mm)
(240855 only)
21 249180  AIR CAP 1
29*, 115133 GASKET, tube, acetal 1
0g* TOOL, installation; seal 1
29 117642  TOOL, nut driver 1
30 15F446  TOOL, gun 1
31 A 222385 CARD, warning (not shown) 1
32 A 172479 TAG, warning (not shown) 1
33 SPRAY TIP, customer’ s
choice
33a 183616  GASKET, tip (not shown) 1

A XHEDEREME, ZEELAN)L, #T, H— FIFEHT
FIZAYES,

S —EEEF 249422 [CEERFET (FITY ).

R =N Fo— MEEF 249456 [CEFEFNFET
(FIsEY ),

¥ FUYGT—BEEF Y 249585 [CEFEAFT
(FIZY )o

® ITF7F v Fo—)LFw F253032 [CEFATIVE
?—
(FIZEY ),

v 1EFIDRTIFE L FE A,

SA04438
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2547
EHmES 240857, G40 #i> RAC Fv It &

*%5b Soxew 5
**bg 5dx* i
**bf

*5a

T17203B

T16580A

30 SA04438



EHmES 240857, G40 Hi> RAC Fv It &

HE BRESBRAETF

1

1a 249423
2 24B789
9a*s 110004
3%

4 5 15G713
5% 249877
ba %

bbx % 288619
5c% *
5d% *
Se* % o 111116
5F* % v 109450

bg* v 111457

6 % 240921
6a* % v~ 109213
7%, 188493
8*

9 16A529
11 15F195
13 % 16F739
14 % 15F740
15 114069
16 249317
17 15F202
19 115141
20 119996

SA04438

BODY, gun

STOP, trigger

NEEDLE, assy; 3/32 ball;
carbide includes items 2a
and 9

PACKING, o-ring; PTFE
TRIGGER, gun

NUT, air plug

DIFFUSER, assy, RAC
DIFFUSER, housing

GASKET, seat; nylon

SEAT; carbide

NUT, seat

PACKING, o-ring, seat; PTFE

PACKING, o-ring; PTFE
PACKING, o-ring; PTFE

TIP GUARD/AIR CAP ASSY,
includes item 35
PACKING, o-ring, PTFE
PACKING, u-cup; UHMWPE
VALVE, air, assy

SHAFT, fluid spring
CAP, spring

PIN, pivot

PIN, pivot, nut

SPRING, compression
TUBE, assy

FITTING, air inlet
SPRING, compression
SCREW, cap, socket hd; 1/4-20
x 3/8 in. (10 mm)

SN 3|

_ = e e e e e

_ e e e e

#hda

&
HE WBRESBREWH -
22*, 115133  GASKET, tube, acetal 1
0g* TOOL, installation; seal 1
29 117642 TOOL, nut driver 1
30 15F446 TOOL, gun 1
31 A 222385 CARD, warning (not shown) 1
32 A 172479 TAG, warning (not shown) 1
33 SPRAY TIP, customer’ s 1

choice, see tip selection
chart page 32, includes

item 33a
33a 246453 RAGC GASKET, standard, black 1
248936 RAGC GASKET, solvent
resistant, orange
35 %  15F442 HOUSING, cylinder 1

A ZTHDERENYE, ZELAN)L, £, H— FIFEHT
FIZAYES,

YOS —LIEEEF 249422 (FIBAR) IZEFAS

ﬂﬂ%o

R G—/VS F—LIEEEF v | 249456/ 5 F 1 85543 (
Az Y )

¥ G/EZBEEFy f 249585 (CE F N EELAE (BT Y )
* RAC ZHF v f 240791 (FIFEA ) [Z8Fh S8,
v R DIREIXH L F A,

37



R IL—F v TERF+— F

ATL—FyvTERFY—F

G15/G40 T7 X v v FIZFEHT AR T L—Fv S

MN Bt EFRTL—F v T
BEESIOHE 2FALE SRERHLET BRICHELET,
FEITLFV T, B BES MMxxx ZEXLTSESL, ZITxxx = UTFOI M) v I 20 3 HOEF,

G64 TERARTL—Fv T
EEZEALE: SEARRICHEELET,
FEITLHF VT, BRES Colxxx ZEXLTLESLY,

x

e ETILGI AUIZIE., UTORTL—F v THER
Fy—brhOEFy ITHNTHERETET., Fyr—Fk
DREBEHDF v F(FEEFE GO HoIZDHFERAT
BETY

c Fr— rDRBEHADF v TEEEGCS HUIZFEHA
LEWNWTLIESLY,

CZTxxx = UTFOR Y IRAD I HOEE,

RTL—F v TERFv— FODRERBSTDF v T%
BEGIS AVICERALBEWLWTL SN, G156 AViE
EETHERAYT S LS ICHISATLEREAL, COE
FHIZRDEMES, BORBEANDREKRAS LUK
HEETCERGEENLoINEBALHY FT,

*RAHE 12 4 >F (305 m) TOHK/2—IF
fl >X /45 (lpm) in. (mm)
600 psi I= [1000 psi (= 2 | A | 6DH 8 » 10 /™| 12 14 ™ | 16 &, | 18 Hn
BT BT 54| 36| 58 | 310 | 12 | 14 [ 516 | 518 | 520
BO&Y 4 X |41 MPa. | (7.0 MPa. (100) | (150) | (200) | (250) | (300) | (350) (400) | (450) | (500)
in. (mm) 41 bar) 70 bar) ATL—FvS
t 0.007 (0.178) 4.0 (0.1) |5.2 (0.15) |% 107| 207 307
T 0.009 (0.229)(7.0 (0.2) 9.1 (0.27) 109 209 309 409 509
+ 0.011 (0.279)|9.5 (0.28) [12.5 (0.37) | 111 | 211 | 311 411 511 611 111
0.013 (0. 330) 12.0 (0.35)|16.0 (0.47) 213 313 413 513 613 713
0.015 (0.381) 16.0 (0.47)|21.0 (0.62) 215 315 415 515 615 715 815
0.017 (0.432) |20.0 (0.59) (26.5 (0.78) 217 | 317 417 517 617 7 817 917
0.019 (0.483) [28.0 (0.8) |36.3 (1.09) 219 | 319 419 519 619 719 819 919
0.021 (0.533) [35.0 (1.0) |45.4 (1.36) 321 421 521 621 721 821 921
F 0.023 (0.584)(40.0 (1.2) |51.9 (1.56) 423 523 623 123 923
$ 0.025 (0.635)(50.0 (1.5) |64.8 (1.94) 425 625 125 825 | % 925
F+ 0.027 (0.686)(58.5 (1.7) |75.8 (2.27) 527 627 827
F 0.029 (0.737)(68.0 (1.9) |88.2 (2.65) 629
¥ 0.031 (0.787)(78.0 (2.2) |101.1 (3.03) 431 631
F 0.033 (0.838)(88.0 (2.5) |114.1 (3.42) 633 * 833
F 0.035 (0.889)(98.0 (2.8) |127.1 (3.81) 435
F 0.037 (0.940) (108.0 (3.1)|140.0 (4.20) 137
F+ 0.039 (0.991)(118.0 (3.4)|153.0 (4.59) 539 639 839

*

F o IIEKICE BT FFATT,

EDMDES P) IZHIFE FBHHEE @) IFLUTFDRICLYEHEIAET - 0 = (0.041) @) \JP
CCTOAT =FRLET Y 7 R L XIZHTE. LEEFED 600 psi [ZH1FB&7L=E (] oz/min),

* G64 F v TDH

t CAZEDF v THL XL 150 X wvaFywTT0)L

LESHFET,
t CNEDF Y TEEE G165 HUIZ@EHFLLGI TS

Z&EL,

32

% A F v TDH,

SA04438




RIL—F v TERF+— F

MF EHEEFTLA V24 R RTL—F v T
BESELUGE #FHLE: 8REHLET BRICHELET, AF FuTJIZFk. Svh—2E80BEE BN
HOBHRILOMIFTIZHZTLAY 74 ADNFOTHET,

HLTEF VT, BRES MPxxx ZEXLTLESW, 22T xxx = UTFOT LY v I 20 3HDEF,

Y RmHE 12 4 >F (305 mm) TOHK/$2 — 18
fl #2X /% (lpm) in. (mm)
600 psi =BT A5 6]6 05 884510 | 10 m512 [124514 |14 h516
BAOEY A X | (4.1 MPa, 41 |1000 psi (=gsiLve | (150) (200) (250) (300) (350) (400)
in. (mm) bar) (7.0 MPa, 70 bar) AT—FvF

0.009 (0.229) (7.0 (0.21) 8.5 (0.25) 208 308 408

0.011 (0.279) |9.5 (0.28) 12.5 (0.37) 210 310 410 510 610 710
0.013 (0.330) |12.0 (0.35) 16.0 (0.47) 212 312 412 512 612 112
0.015 (0.381) |16.0 (0.47) 21.0 (0.62) 414 514 614 114
0.017 (0.432) |20.0 (0.59) 26.5 (0.78) 416 516 616 716

¥ FwEKIZLEB TR FEFATT,

FEDMDIES P) IZH11E FmHE Q) (T TFDLRIIZLYEHSAFET - Q= 0. .041) @) P
CCTOT =FRLEFT Y 7 RPLXIZHTE. LEED 600 psi [ZH1FB,&75H=E (Fl oz/min),

G40 RAC T7 X v v JIZHERATHRAC R4 v FFv 7T

F UTORTL—Fy TERFry—rbhDeFy T E FyTERBICEY I 7 LABAOMBRIEES EfICaRE
(;tﬁRAC I7xvy T 240021 HEDETILGL0 Iz INTWVWET, chpthOHFRIE/FEHHENT S0,
CERETET,

LTX RAC R TL—F v
HLTEFv T, MRES LTxxx ZEXLTLESEWD, 2T xx = UTFOT LY 9920 3 HDEF,

> 12 42F (G305 m) [CHHBBA/S—IE
* ﬁﬁﬂiﬁ‘ in. (mm)
5?%%;%3?;)2b5 455 655|855 1055|1255 | 1455 |16 25 | 18 55
MO | F g 4 (100) |6 (150) |8 (200) |10 (250) |12 (300) |14 (350) |16 (400) |18 (450) |20 (500)
in. (mm) (1pm) AIL—Fv T

0.009 (0.229) [11.2 (0.33) 109 | 209 | 309 | 409 | 509
0.011 (0.279)]16.6 (0. 49) 1| 211 | 311 | 411 | 511 | 61
0.013 (0.330)]23.3 (0. 69) 213 | 313 | 413 | 513 | 613
0.015 (0.381)|30.8 (0.91) 115 | 215 | 315 | 415 | 515 | 615
0.017 (0.432) [39.5 (1.17) 217 | 317 | #17 | 517 | 617 817
0.019 (0.483) |49.7 (1.47) 219 | 319 | 219 | 519 | 619 819
0.021 (0.533)60.5 (1.79) 221 | 321 | 421 | 521 | 621 721 | 82
0.023 (0.584) [72.7 (2.15) 323 | 423 | 523 | 62 | 723
0.025 (0.635)|85.9 (2.54) 225 | 325 | 425 | 525 | 625
0.027 (0.686) [100.0 (2.96) 227 | 327 | 427 | 521 | 627 827
0.029 (0.737)[115.6 (3.42) 320 | 429 | 520 | 620 | 729
0.031 (0.787)[131.8 (3.90) 231 | 331 | 431 | 531 | 631 831
0.033 (0.838) [149. 4 (4. 42) 233 | 533 | 633 833
0.035 (0.889) [168. 4 (4.98) 235 | 335 | 435 | 535 | 635 | 735 | 835

* FyHEKIZLEB TR FEFATT,

EDMDIES P) IZHFE FHHRHEE Q) IZLUTFDRIZLEYEHSAET - Q= (0.041) @) \JP

CC T 0T = ZRL OV 4 I060%%4HE (fl oz/min),
% IF770—8FLTHE, TFFEX Mt IYE—2DREIF T 12FH6 24 2FRLIEEBAEAHYFET,
JA0443B 33



RIL—F v FERF+—

G40 RAC T7F v v JIZERTHRAC X1y FFv T, i<

F UTORTL—F vy TERFr—rbhDeFy S
[Z. RAC T 7 ¥+ 7240921 F+=DETFTILGI0 H Iz

CEREHET,

FFT @It £ RAC R FL—F v 7

FETBFvT. BBEBES FFTxxx #EXLTLEEWN, TIT xxx = UTFOR Y w9 2D 3 HTDOEE,

¢ 12 4 >F (306 mm) &1+ HRKR/NF— IR

in. (mm)
* B AR E 4 hi56 6 M58 |8 Mi510 (10 Mi12 (12 14
BEO&H 4 X in | 2000 psi ja 41_-0 ;ﬁi’ 140 bar) (150) (200) (250) (300) (350)
(mm) fl A>X /4 (lpm) ATL—FvF

0.008 (0.203) (8.8 (0.26) 208 308

0.010 (0.254) (13.9 (0.41) 210 310 410 510

0.012 (0.305) (19.9 (0.59) 212 312 412 512 612
0.014 (0.356) |(27.0 (0.80) 214 314 414 514 614

WRX 7«4 FRAC R TFL—Fv 7
FETEFVT. BHRES WRooxx ZFXLTLESIWL, ST xxxx = UTFTOT LY w9 2D 4 HTDOEF,

Y IzBIFSEFHE

* 12 4 2F (305 mm) [ZHFHHFEK/INZ—iE

24 4 >F (610 mm)

BIA#HY1 X | 2000 psi (14.0 MPa, 140 bar)
in. (mm) fl #Z>X /4 (lpm) AFTL—FvF
0.021 (0.533) |60.5 (1.79) 1221
0.023 (0.584) |72.7 (2.15) 1223
0.025 (0.635) [85.9 (2.54) 1225
0.027 (0.686) |100.0 (2.96) 1227
0.029 (0.737) |115.6 (3.42) 1229
0.031 (0.787) [131.8 (3.90) 1231
0.033 (0.838) |149.4 (4.42) 1233
0.035 (0.889) |168.3 (4.98) 1235
0.037 (0.940) |187.9 (5.56) 1237
0.039 (0.991) |208.9 (6.18) 1239

Y FyTEKICLEBE TR FEFATT,

EDMDIES P) IZH 1B FmtlE Q) [FLUTDRIIZLEYEHSIAET - § = (0.041) @) /P

CCT, 0T = #RLEBOBY 4 0 6D &#MLEE (fl 0z/min).,

® IF770—FLTHE, TFFERNMNE IWE—2DREIZ T4 2FD6 210 > FRLSIESERSHYET

34

SA04438



/R m

17/&da

Graco IEER P LN T O Y DAREFTELI/IZL TS S,

I7HMYMTEIVCFa—Txy ~ 249473
I7FA2Ly bEXUR—XBADRHDEDOaRY F,
3/8 A Fhi5 1/4 npt(f) MLAAD Y I XERY T
TE, 25 ft (7.62 m) &. 3/8 41 >F (9.5 mm) AE.
FA4arUE,
I7KR—X 241811
100 psi (0.7 MPa, 7 bar) RXEHESD
1/4-18 npsm(fbe), 1/4 4 >F (6 mm) ID, 25 T 14—
F(7.62m RWARYVIFLYFa—T
IT7534094v9BYMNL

208536 ITT7TAUAvIBmYNLAY

P

169967 T 754294 vImMYSLEY
BI4NLEXY F

224453 A w o (005 ¥ JHER) XEARK
PEGIZ NN
ZE100 A Y21 T4INEERBT BT
HDOMPFT4ILEY) TR 60 Ay
a2 (009 X JHEMR) XEBA®KT 1
a2, BE 3,
#&H—2R 241812
3500 psi (24 MPa, 242 bar) RAEFHIES
1/4-18 npsm(fbe), 3/16 4 >F (5 mm) ID, 25 ft
(7.62m K. RUTFLYAN—FEFaAO Fa—T

BRAAR)LaARY S 189018

5800 psi (40 MPa, 400 bar) RA(EFIES
AoBLIUVERR—ADBHERLZICT S04
1/4-18 npsm, 17-4 PH SST #=&ER S,

HoTwa 101892

Aoy )—=25H

G15 ArkFERy o XA H— |k 156093
AUokER vy X 244106 LUV G5 RTL—AHUIZ
FRTH 19—+

G40 Ao kERy I XA Y — b 156346
HoskgRy o R 244106 LUV G0 R TL—AHUIC
AT ZA 09—+

238563

SA04438

A miE#El 111265

BO—ILELUVERFEHH 4 oz. (113 g) AYFEE
(E>Uay) BHEKFa—-—TIRK
EE#AR—IL/NLT 238694

5000 psi (35 MPa, 350 bar) RXLEMHEIES3/8 not (mbe)
SST BE#SBag PEEK =>— ., PIFE >—)L, BBIEMIEY
TYTNICEE &R L)L T(Z@EFATEE

HVLP #&ZExw b 24C788
BI7THHBRI7ETOI7X vy ITEAFzvIR R
BORTL—EEICIFERLAEN &,

i HVLP fRARICENT HICIX EBHRIET7EAD 10 psi
(70 kPa, 0.7 bar) ZBABWELIITTIRBENHYFET,

RAC HR4w b 246453

EAEZHRAC HR 7y S EAYDINY Y

(7471, 33a),

72 —JLRAC HRX4 v b+ 248936

TSRAFYH (FEE—IL) THRAC ARFT v +
(FA4TL33)5BAYDINY S,

FyITHRGy MEEX Y F 260713

Fy bZFY—=U2579v— (10 DY D) BNE
FATLET,

G40 RAC ZEi#axw b+ 24C791

Fw MZIXEB#E G40 Ho & RAC HUIZE#RT B8
DBMEMNEENTUVET, LIXRATL—F v FEE&FHL
TWEHA,

I7-FrvvT-S5vh—-Fv 289080

ZOxXy MIESYA—DRTL—IZRELEIT -
FryvTIHhEENET,

I7xvyIo—IL - %y b 253032

I7Xv v T - TFYo—RADI—ILE@EE - T D
Bn/RvY,

S—ILBEL Y kb 249422

Fw MZlX, TBAKiIt o- YT, AR Y b,
u-Ahy 7, TFZNLT7EUTYVELVUS—)LERY
ITIEAA-TWET,

35



17/ a3

TSRAFvY—MEEX Y b 249424

X MIF KEATSZAFYY - —F 10/89v9),
BLUREGS HAvAY—FFy A TWET,
SST o— FBEX v + 287962

Fv MIEBREOBRMEMMERMICANS SST o— b+
HEDHEAILTEAT 4 Ta—FBHYET HY
240854 D HEF,

=4 FL—FEEX v | 249456

Ty MIlFE, KP|AH—1NA FO—F, O—FHR
Ty rEIUBEGM AAS—FFy FAADTLY
F9, ¥y MIBFGS OAVICFERTARETT,
A=A E-o— k- ¥ RSy b-Fv 288619

Ty bIlF, A=A K- O—rFZDRBEGMOHTUH
KUVGCIS HoXBLRADFA/OV-— k- XXXy b
(BrE10) NALXTWLET,

FyFI7405Fy + 241804

BAOERH 4 X 0.007, 0.009 B&LU 0.011 RTL—F v
THFTRBAT LA, #E 10

36

FIE&£EEYT Y b 249585

Fv b2, XEASIEL. ERY FEY GXRAY)
BLXUERy FEVFY R GERAY) NA-TULET,
5lEER by FHy b 249423

Fv bZld, KBASIZEERA YT, BLUEUR
ADTWET,

Sehrvoy—=245%v + 150161

Ty bl IS5VBLUAUVRSFEIEAA-TL
*9,

EFYKRE=——F/ILF¥v + 249598

Xy MIFACFYTOEFYVYBREREYIMNAST
WET,

272 NILTHARELSY b 289499

Xy M, FYRABBREOSEVWRBAD I 7> - N
LTI EENAA->TLET,

HRESEEERE XY b 240356, JIC ALY F

Fw M, 1/2-20 JIC ALy FRiEA Ly MES:
£EMNMA-TLET,

SA04438



17/&da

MRERENA F

HBRESHT
T BRES.
BEATH (240xxx) | IBETFL* EREHHID?
16A529 15F193 [FLy [16A529 Ik - T, EARRT YT v T b
.. 15F194 E— FHBAEDHINT I DOEBRIZH
BRT)TxT b YEJT. BEIMAEE
24D627 156618 | L\VZ [HLLEVIE. HILWAVAKIZEDES
CIHEBEFES. HFLOEY /IT7¥vry
7®ﬂﬁnbﬁ:%®em%?wwﬁ>f
FHATLHE., ABRENRELTLENE
9, BWEY / I7¥xv v TOMAEDHE
EFLDOEHRETILOHCTHERATSE. T
. . BOLHHE N & > TRADGFRC &
BRSO E > nNEJ,
GI5 B 5%y b 24D438 15F192 | LWWE [ ROTFDEESBLTLEE,
gy o7, PIFE 0 U4,
LU PTFE Ty vhA-
TVET,
Moﬁﬁuyﬁ/fyjﬁ_ 24D439 249256 | LW | ROTOEESBLTLEEL
Ky
Hi— Fﬁ%ﬁﬁUzb PTFE
oy, BEUPIFE Ty
S A-TWET,
15F442 15J770 | LWWVE [RAC Fy TA—F/I7xv v I7H> D
1) 240921 EDHIEL {HEEL. EDF v b
[ZA2TWET, o— k&, BOWETLD
7Y IUICIER LETA. trEidnEs
RAC &— kNS y 2B ENBHYET.
M RAC — Fxw k 240921 288465 | L\LX |[ROTOEESBLTIEEL,
H—R7EoTy (REHY >
JiE) BEURICHEZDY
DENDOUTHAD
TVET,
—— L. A—iSA BF—jL.|  24B789 288559 (FU | BRI
G15 B KU G40
——EL. RFULREK— | 248790 288558 (FU | BB
). G5
HVLP REEE%w 24C788 249140 WA [ ROTOFEZESEL TS,
RAC # > /i— 246791 287917 | LWWZ |RACH— FABRAEZDTHL LA L THOHE
LA BTEEY, ZOTOEEBEL T LS,
240866 249596 | LW |FLWEWMIBROEVEFERALEY., 0
G615 T7xvv ROUBROELDFESHEL T,
24D436 249136 U [ HLWVEREFL—T7EY 70@‘%Lu
! f J N =
BEF1—T7E2TY %Arwamuﬁpr@Atiﬁo
HikEGeE, REXLYF 24D437 15F186 LWOVZ | FTLWEREREEICE., FHLVERERF1—
i D7 ES T (240436) 1= DAHBEES BFD
BT 24G356 N/A BWR 2Ly RERDTWES, AWBXEYTS
JIC ALY K ERALY FICEBEEEATLEVET,

ZHLWMREY VJEIRETHVWALY FEHATEY. —7A. BULMREY DV IRETHHETALY FEEA
TWET, ARBARYTEHE) VT EDRALY FELUHVERRKICEBEEZSEATLEVET,

* JHWOWETIDEEEEIZL. 288xxx. 287xxx, 249xxx HHY ET,
3A04438 37
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S mithx

HH

RREMERE . . . . . .

RRXBEITEN

HVLP BERZAKA VALY FITERD

RABERRE

ALY
IFZADO . . .
HUBBE . ..

*20 psi (140 kPa, 1.4 bar) TOZE
*100 psi (0.7 kPa, 7 bar) TOEFE
*20 psi (140 kPa, 1.4 bar) TOSE
*100 psi (0.7 kPa, 7 bar) TOEFE
BREME . . . . . .

HGIEHE

Tk

EFJLGI5: 1500 psi (10 MPa, 105 bar)

ETJL G40 : 4000 psi (28 MPa. 280 bar)

100 psi (0.7 MPa, 7 bar)

14 psi (0.098 MPa, 0.98 bar)

110° F (43° ©)

1/4-18 npsm

1/4-18 npsm (R1/4-19) a3 2/INH YU RARRLw K

16 oz (450 g)

66.9 dB(A)

80.0 dB(A)

76.8 dB(A)

89.9 dB(A)
ATULRH, h—4 K, BEAFERIIFL .
T¥RTSRFvY. PTIFE, ¥4 0>, ZIABOISR
k~—

Y FINTDERY L, 20 psi (140 kPa, 1.4 bar) L 100 psi (0.7 kPa, 7 bar) [ZHVT. 5 DERIEE DL
BEBPIEBHT, Z7 /NN ITEZTEICHCT (RAXZ 7291 X) f1hAFE L. BEELHIIE

[809614-2 [ZE DI TTIX FEAFEL S,
I770—, {EETTF7Xvyv S

I770—
(SCFM)

SA04438

12

10

[=}]

30 40 50

A4 Ly bE (PSI)

27’V IFH—Fy —— 7o Iyno—X
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Graco Standard Warranty

Graco warrants all equipment referenced in this document which is manufactured by Graco and bearing its name to be free from
defects in material and workmanship on the date of sale to the original purchaser for use. With the exception of any special,
extended, or |imited warranty published by Graco, Graco will, for a period of twelve months from the date of sale, repair or
replace any part of the equipment determined by Graco to be defective. This warranty applies only when the equipment is installed,
operated and maintained in accordance with Graco’ s written recommendations

This warranty does not cover, and Graco shall not be liable for general wear and tear, or any malfunction, damage or wear caused
by faulty installation, misapplication, abrasion, corrosion, inadequate or improper maintenance, negligence, accident, tampering
or substitution of non-Graco component parts. Nor shall Graco be liable for malfunction, damage or wear caused by the
incompatibility of Graco equipment with structures, accessories, equipment or materials not supplied by Graco, or the improper
design, manufacture, installation, operation or maintenance of structures, accessories, equipment or materials not supplied by
Graco.

This warranty is conditioned upon the prepaid return of the equipment claimed to be defective to an authorized Graco distributor
for verification of the claimed defect. If the claimed defect is verified, Graco will repair or replace free of charge any
defective parts. The equipment will be returned to the original purchaser transportation prepaid. If inspection of the equipment
does not disclose any defect in material or workmanship, repairs will be made at a reasonable charge, which charges may include
the costs of parts, labor, and transportation

THIS WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE, AND IS IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO WARRANTY OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE

Graco’ s sole obligation and buyer’ s sole remedy for any breach of warranty shall be as set forth above. The buyer agrees that
no other remedy (including, but not limited to, incidental or consequential damages for lost profits, lost sales, injury to person
or property, or any other incidental or consequential loss) shall be available. Any action for breach of warranty must be brought
within two (2) years of the date of sale

GRACO MAKES NO WARRANTY, AND DISCLAIMS ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE

IN CONNECTION WITH ACCESSORIES, EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS OR COMPONENTS SOLD BUT NOT MANUFACTURED BY GRACO. These items sold, but not
manufactured by Graco (such as electric motors, switches, hose, etc.), are subject to the warranty, if any, of their manufacturer
Graco will provide purchaser with reasonable assistance in making any claim for breach of these warranties

In no event will Graco be liable for indirect, incidental, special or consequential damages resulting from Graco supplying
equipment hereunder, or the furnishing, performance, or use of any products or other goods sold hereto, whether due to a breach
of contract, breach of warranty, the negligence of Graco, or otherwise

Graco Information

For the latest information about Graco products, visit www. graco. com.
For patent information, see www.graco.com/patents.

10 PLACE AN ORDER, contact your Graco distributor or call to identify the nearest distributor.
Phone: 612-623-6921 or Toll Free: 1-800-328-0211, Fax: 612-378-3505

All written and visual data contained in this document reflects the latest product information available at the time of publication.
Graco reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice.

IR BAERXDER, This manual contains Japanese. MM 3A0149

Graco Headquarters: Minneapolis
International Offices: Belgium, China, Japan, Korea

GRAGO INC. P.0. BOX 1441 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55440-1441
Copyright 2019, Graco Inc. All Graco manufacturing locations are registered to IS0 9001.
WWW. graco. com
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